



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER  
PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

DATE: 8/25/2022  
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID PRICES
1	Best Asphalt, Inc.	\$ 206,685.00	\$ 206,685.00
2	Spartan Paving, LLC	\$ 225,691.50	\$ 243,235.40
3	James P Contracting, Inc.	\$ 231,219.75	\$ 241,743.75
4	Asphalt Specialists	\$ 248,584.50	* \$ 249,614.50
5	Gibraltar Construction Co.	\$ 258,547.00	\$ 269,994.50 *

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER  
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Best Asphalt, Inc.  
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Spartan Paving, LLC  
 2300 Dixie Highway  
 Waterford, MI 48328

James P Contracting, Inc.  
 67222 Van Dyke  
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1.	_Mobilization, Max (\$16,980.50)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	13,125.00	13,125.00	12,200.00	12,200.00
2.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00
3.	_Pavt, Rem, Special	2,950	Syd	8.50	25,075.00	6.25	18,437.50	8.90	26,255.00
4.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
5.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	2,950	Syd	15.00	44,250.00	16.50	48,675.00	13.40	39,530.00
6.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	84.00	11,760.00	86.50	12,110.00	125.50	17,570.00
7.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,190.00	8,190.00
8.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	365.00	365.00	1,090.00	1,090.00
9.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	875.00	875.00	985.00	985.00
10.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,100	Ft	13.50	14,850.00	21.75	23,925.00	29.50	32,450.00
11.	HMA, 13A	315	Ton	135.00	42,525.00	136.00	42,840.00	111.35	35,075.25
12.	HMA, 36A	315	Ton	150.00	47,250.00	155.00	48,825.00	127.80	40,257.00
13.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	30	Syd	200.00	6,000.00	100.00	3,000.00	153.00	4,590.00
14.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,500	Ft	0.50	750.00	0.60	900.00	0.55	825.00
15.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	350	Ft	0.50	175.00	0.60	210.00	0.55	192.50
16.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Sym, Blue	4	Ea	50.00	200.00	76.00	304.00	65.00	260.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES</b>					206,685.00		225,691.50		231,219.75



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER  
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Best Asphalt, Inc.  
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Spartan Paving, LLC  
 2300 Dixie Highway  
 Waterford, MI 48328

James P Contracting, Inc.  
 67222 Van Dyke  
 Washington, MI 48095

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Alternate Bid</b>									
18.	_Mobilization, Max (\$16,980.50)	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,600.00	13,600.00
19.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	750.00	750.00
20.	_Pavt, Rem, Special	2,950	Syd	8.50	25,075.00	6.75	19,912.50	8.95	26,402.50
21.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	6,200.00	6,200.00
22.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	2,950	Syd	15.00	44,250.00	17.25	50,887.50	14.30	42,185.00
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	84.00	11,760.00	90.00	12,600.00	131.00	18,340.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,010.00	9,010.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	379.00	379.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	650.00	650.00	911.00	911.00	985.00	985.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,100	Ft	13.50	14,850.00	22.50	24,750.00	30.00	33,000.00
28.	HMA, 13A	315	Ton	135.00	42,525.00	148.00	46,620.00	117.10	36,886.50
29.	HMA, 36A	315	Ton	150.00	47,250.00	168.00	52,920.00	133.75	42,131.25
30.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	30	Syd	200.00	6,000.00	115.00	3,450.00	164.00	4,920.00
31.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,500	Ft	0.50	750.00	0.66	990.00	0.57	855.00
32.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	350	Ft	0.50	175.00	0.66	231.00	0.57	199.50
33.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Sym, Blue	4	Ea	50.00	200.00	83.60	334.40	71.00	284.00
34.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID PRICES</b>					206,685.00		243,235.40		241,743.75

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER  
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Asphalt Specialists  
 1780 East Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Gibraltar Construction Co.  
 2650 Van Horn Road  
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>							
1.	_Mobilization, Max (\$16,980.50)	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,450.00	2,450.00	750.00	750.00
3.	_Pavt, Rem, Special	2,950	Syd	10.00	29,500.00	10.95	32,302.50
4.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	750.00	750.00 *	3,100.00	3,100.00
5.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	2,950	Syd	14.00	41,300.00	19.39	57,200.50
6.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	83.00	11,620.00	100.00	14,000.00
7.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
8.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
9.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
10.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,100	Ft	21.00	23,100.00	26.30	28,930.00
11.	HMA, 13A	315	Ton	155.00	48,825.00	144.00	45,360.00
12.	HMA, 36A	315	Ton	170.00	53,550.00	153.00	48,195.00
13.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	30	Syd	150.00	4,500.00	145.00	4,350.00
14.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,500	Ft	0.87	1,305.00	0.60	900.00
15.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	350	Ft	0.87	304.50	1.30	455.00
16.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Sym, Blue	4	Ea	145.00	580.00	76.00	304.00
17.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALL BASE BID PRICES</b>					<b>248,584.50 *</b>	<b>258,547.00</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 CAIRNS COMMUNITY CENTER  
 PARKING LOT RECONSTRUCTION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0187

Asphalt Specialists  
 1780 East Highwood  
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Gibraltar Construction Co.  
 2650 Van Horn Road  
 Trenton, MI 48183

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Alternate Bid</b>							
18.	_Mobilization, Max (\$16,980.50)	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
19.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	2,200.00	2,200.00	750.00	750.00
20.	_Pavt, Rem, Special	2,950	Syd	10.00	29,500.00	11.00	32,450.00
21.	_Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
22.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	2,950	Syd	14.00	41,300.00	19.39	57,200.50
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	140	Ft	80.00	11,200.00	100.00	14,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	200.00	200.00
26.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	1,100	Ft	21.00	23,100.00	26.30	28,930.00
28.	HMA, 13A	315	Ton	155.00	48,825.00	154.00	48,510.00
29.	HMA, 36A	315	Ton	170.00	53,550.00	163.00	51,345.00
30.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	30	Syd	150.00	4,500.00	145.00	4,350.00
31.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White	1,500	Ft	0.87	1,305.00	0.60	900.00
32.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Blue	350	Ft	0.87	304.50	1.30	455.00
33.	_Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, Handicap Accessible Sym, Blue	4	Ea	145.00	580.00	76.00	304.00
34.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BID PRICES</b>					249,614.50	269,994.50 *	

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER